322 North Second Street, in the City 
of Reading, County of Berks and Commonwealth 
of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as 
follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the said West side 
of said North Second Street, said point being 
a distance of one hundred sixty-eight feet and 
one inch (168 feet 1 inch) North of and from 
the Northwest corner of said North Second and 
Elm Streets; thence West along property now 
or late of the West Reading Savings Fund and 
Loan Association Number 4, a distance of one 
hundred and ten feet (110 feet) to a point on the

[...]

or Plan of “Allendale” as laid out Allen E. 
Hildebrand, said Map or Plan having been duly 
recorded in the Recorder’s Office of Berks 
County, in Plan Book Vol. 7, Page 1.

SAID LOTS having a frontage of forty feet 
(40’) along State Street, and extending in depth 
one hundred and thirty-five feet (135’).

THEREON ERECTED A DWELLING 
HOUSE KNOWN AS: 405 State Street, 
Shillington, PA 19607

TAX PARCEL #77439619702365

-11-

BERKS COUNTY LAW JOURNAL	 LEGAL NOTICES
02/19/2015 Vol. 107, Issue 21

ACCOUNT: 77046650
SEE Deed Book 4745, Page 2063
Sold as the property of:

[...]

bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING AT A CORNER in the middle 
of the public road leading from the concrete road 
to Spies Church, being a corner in the land now 
or late of Rachael Thren; thence along the same 
North 40-1/2 degrees East, three hundred and 
fifteen (315) feet to a corner in the land now or 
late of John D. Kerchen thence along the same 
South 20-1/2 degrees East one hundred (100) feet 
to a corner, thence South 10-1/2 degrees West 
three hundred (300) feet to a point in a corner in 
the middle of the above-mentioned public road,

[...]

foot (49.42 feet) to a point; thence leaving said 
Pennsylvania-United States Highway Route No. 
222 and extending along land now or late of Sarah 
H. Heffner, the two (2) following courses and 
distances: (1) North one (01) degree fifty-seven 
(57) minutes East, a distance of one hundred three 
feet (103 feet) to a point being the Northwesterly 
corner of the frame addition to the brick dwelling, 
(2) North three (3) degrees forty and one-half 
(40-1/2) minutes East, a distance of one hundred 
sixty-six feet and six hundredths of one foot 
(166/06 feet) to a point;

[...]

along land now or late of Rosa A. Holl, wife of 
James P. Holl, South two (2) degrees twenty and 
one-quarter (20-1/4) minutes West, a distance 
of two hundred sixty-four feet and eighty-two 
hundredths of one foot (264.82 feet) to the place 
of beginning.

CONTAINING IN AREA twelve thousand 
six hundred thirty (12,630) square feet of land.

TOGETHER with the right and privilege of 
passing and repassing to and from the public 
road to, upon and from said described premises 
with horses, terms, carts and on foot over, upon 
and on a private alley or way, sixteen feet wide,

[...]

Schaeffer; thence by the same South 
eighty-one and one-half degrees West (S. 81-1/2 
degrees W.), ninety-four feet (94 feet) to a corner; 
thence by lands now or late of Jonathan Bailey 
South fourteen and three-quarters degrees East (S. 
14-3/4 degrees E.), two hundred and sixty-nine 
feet (269 feet) to an iron pin in the North side 
of the said Easton Road; thence along in said 
Easton Road North eighty-two degrees East (N. 
82 degrees E.) twenty-eight and three tenths feet 
(28.3 feet) to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING sixty and five tenths perches 
(60.5 P.), more or less.

EXCEPTING THEREOUT, HOWEVER, a 
small triangular Lot containing six hundred six 
square feet (606 sq. ft.) located at the Northeast 
corner of the hereinabove described premises 
which was heretofore conveyed by Sarah H. 
Heffner to Mary Ellen Siegfried by Deed dated 
September 12, 1916, and recorded in Berks 
County Records in Deed Book Volume 458,

[...]

BEGINNING at an iron pin in the North side 
of the Easton Road; thence in same North eighty-
two degrees East (N. 82 degrees E.), nine feet (9 
feet) to a point; thence by other lands now or late 
of the said Mary Ellen Seigfried North five and 
one-half degrees West (N. 5-1/2 degrees W.) one 
hundred and three feet (103 feet) to the Northwest 
corner of her summer kitchen; thence in old line 
by lands now or late of said Sarah H. Heffner, 
South one-half degree West (S. 1/2 degree W.), 
one hundred and five feet (105 feet) to the place 
of beginning.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN 
Salvatore Graziano and Lisa A. Graziano, h/w, 
by Deed from Bruce R. Weidman and Crystal 
E. Weidman, h/w, dated 09/20/2002, recorded 
09/23/2002 in Book 3606, Page 973.

BEING KNOWN AS 15617 Kutztown Road,